
330 Fair Lane, Building A
Placerville, California

530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645

www.edcgov.us/bos/

County of El Dorado

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 118-1835

Status:Type: Agenda Item Approved

File created: In control:11/16/2018 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:12/18/2018 12/18/2018

Title: Department of Transportation recommending the Board retroactively approve and authorize the Chair
to execute Contract Change Order 3 with Granite Construction Company in the amount of $36,574.00
for the Cosumnes Mine Road & Bridge Storm Damage Repairs Project, Contract 2719, PW 18-31209,
CIP 78700/78701/78712; and make the following finding to waive the competitive bidding process for
the change order: the nature of the subject of the contract is such that competitive proposals would be
unavailing or would not produce an advantage, and the advertisement for competitive bid would thus
be undesirable, impractical, or impossible. (Est. Time: 5 Min.)

FUNDING:  Local and State discretionary funding initially (100%), with Department of Transportation
staff working with the Federal Emergency Management Agency and the California Office of
Emergency Services to obtain reimbursement.  (Local, State, and Federal)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A - Contract Change Order 3, 2. Executed Contract Change Order

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedBoard of Supervisors12/18/2018 1 Pass

County of El Dorado Printed on 5/4/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

